• Similar actuarial methods and assumptions used in

developing the actuarial liability for funding purposes
• Assets will differ from funding since GASB requires

using market value with no smoothing (funding uses
5-year smoothing)

• Discount rate for GASB 67 is 7.00% (same as
funding)
– Projections indicated that plan assets are expected to cover

all future benefit payments for current plan members (if not,
some blending with a municipal bond index (2.21% for 2020)
would have been required)

26

November 19, 2020

GASB 68 – Pension Expense

• Under GASB 68, the pension expense is equal to the
change in the plan’s net pension liability (NPL), with
adjustments for deferrals
– Chart on next page shows the pension expense development

two ways for both the 2020 and 2019 plan years
– The County’s FY 2020 expense will be based on the County’s

2020 plan year results

• Treatment of deferrals
– Asset gains or losses recognized over 5 years
– Liability gains or losses and assumption changes recognized

over average future working lifetime (6 years for the Plan)
– No deferrals on plan changes
– Deferred gains called “deferred inflows”; deferred losses called

“deferred outflows”

27

November 19, 2020

GASB 67 – Results

28

Sensitivity of Net Pension Liability to Changes in Discount Rate

1% Discount 1%
Decrease Rate Increase

6.00% 7.00% 8.00%

Total Pension Liability 138,125,746$   121,843,941$   108,379,307$
Plan Fiduciary Net Position 120,459,235   120,459,235   120,459,235

Net Pension Liability 17,666,511$   1,384,706$   (12,079,928)$

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a
Percentage of the Total Pension Liability 87.2% 98.9% 111.1%

November 19, 2020

GASB 68 – Results

29

Calculation of Pension Expense

Measurement Year Ending
2020 2019

Change in Net Pension Liability (1,862,583)$   (12,748,325)$
Change in Deferred Outflows (2,462,482)   1,356,270
Change in Deferred Inflows (479,942)   1,654,326
Employer Contributions 9,779,296   14,462,910
Pension Expense 4,974,289$   4,725,181$
Pension Expense as % of Payroll 19.17% 18.70%

Operating Expenses
Service cost 2,714,022$   2,271,361$
Employee contributions (211,354)   (172,315)
Administrative expenses 138,230   110,423
Total 2,640,898$   2,209,469$

Financing Expenses
Interest cost 8,066,691$   8,037,883$
Expected return on assets (7,988,401)   (7,230,839)
Total 78,290$   807,044$

Changes
Benefit changes 0$   0$
Recognition of assumption changes 336,558   336,558
Recognition of liability gains and losses 600,681   435,011
Recognition of investment gains and losses 1,317,862   937,099
Total 2,255,101$   1,708,668$

Pension Expense 4,974,289$   4,725,181$

November 19, 2020

OPEB GASB 74/75
• Similar actuarial methods and assumptions used in developing the

actuarial liability for funding purposes.
• GASB 74/75 requires using market value of assets
• Discount rate for GASB 74 is 7.00%

30

Change in Net OPEB Liability
Increase (Decrease)

Total OPEB Plan Fiduciary Net OPEB
Liability Net Position Liability

(a) (b) (a) - (b)

Balances at 6/30/2019 54,869,840$   46,138,833$   8,731,007$
Changes for the year:

Service cost 1,177,365   1,177,365
Interest 3,824,207   3,824,207
Changes of benefits 0   0
Differences between expected and actual experience 2,351,755   2,351,755
Changes of assumptions (1,377,792)   (1,377,792)
Contributions - employer 2,835,463   (2,835,463)
Contributions - member 0   0
Net investment income 1,727,777   (1,727,777)
Benefit payments (2,880,064)   (2,880,064)   0
Administrative expense (60,046)   60,046

Net changes 3,095,471   1,623,130   1,472,341
Balances at 6/30/2020 57,965,311$   47,761,963$   10,203,348$

November 19, 2020

GASB 74 – 2020 Results Sensitivity

31

Sensitivity of Net OPEB Liability to Changes in Discount Rate
1% Discount 1%

Decrease Rate Increase
6.00% 7.00% 8.00%

Total OPEB Liability 66,464,524$   57,965,311$   51,032,759$
Plan Fiduciary Net Position 47,761,963   47,761,963   47,761,963
Net OPEB Liability 18,702,561$   10,203,348$   3,270,796$

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a
Percentage of the Total OPEB Liability 71.9% 82.4% 93.6%

Sensitivity of Net OPEB Liability to Changes in Healthcare Cost Trend Rates

1% Healthcare 1%
Decrease Trend Increase

Total OPEB Liability 50,443,998$   57,965,311$   67,370,942$
Plan Fiduciary Net Position 47,761,963   47,761,963   47,761,963
Net OPEB Liability 2,682,035$   10,203,348$   19,608,979$

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a
Percentage of the Total OPEB Liability 94.7% 82.4% 70.9%

November 19, 2020

GASB 75 – 2020 OPEB Expense

32

Calculation of  OPEB Expense
Measurement Year Ending
2020 2019

Change in Net OPEB Liability 1,472,341$   (1,266,256)$
Change in Deferred Outflows (2,875,691)   233,121
Change in Deferred Inflows 602,398   (216,627)
Employer Contributions 2,835,463   2,687,134
OPEB Expense 2,034,511$   1,437,372$
OPEB Expense as % of Payroll 8.24% 5.94%

Operating Expenses
Service cost 1,177,365$   925,928$
Employee contributions 0   0
Administrative expenses 60,046   53,118
Total 1,237,411$   979,046$

Financing Expenses
Interest cost 3,824,207$   3,829,471$
Expected return on assets (3,226,118)   (3,131,352)
Total 598,089$   698,119$

Changes
Benefit changes 0$   0$
Recognition of assumption changes (243,387)   (46,560)
Recognition of liability gains and losses 321,547   (14,416)
Recognition of investment gains and losses 120,851   (178,817)
Total 199,011$   (239,793)$

OPEB Expense 2,034,511$   1,437,372$

November 19, 2020

Cheiron (pronounced kī´· ron), the immortal centaur from Greek
mythology, broke away from the pack and was educated by the gods.

Cheiron became a mentor to classical Greek heroes, then sacrificed his
immortality and was awarded in eternity as the constellation Sagittarius.

33

	2020 Actuarial Valuations
	Slide Number 2
	2020 Pension Actuarial Valuation
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	2020 Valuation – Comments on Results
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17